
 

August     2019 

 
Bible Reading Guide 
Thursday, August 1 

• Nehemiah 11, 12 

• Ecclesiastes 11 

• Luke 17:1-19 

Friday, August 2 

• Nehemiah 13, Esther 1 

• Ecclesiastes 12 

• Luke 17:20-37 

Saturday, August 3 

• Esther 2, 3 

• Song of Solomon 1 

• Luke 18:1-17 
“Marinate your mind in the truth and let 
it alter the default settings of your 
psyche.”  (Glen Scorgie, A Little Guide to 
Christian Spirituality, 175.) 

Sunday, August 4 

• Esther 4, 5 

• Song of Solomon 2  
• Luke 18:18-43 

Monday, August 5 

• Esther 6, 7   

• Song of Solomon 3 

• Luke 19:1-27 

Tuesday, August 6 

• Esther 8, 9, 10      

• Song of Solomon 4 

• Luke 19:28-48 

Wednesday, August 7 

• Job 1, 2 

• Song of Solomon 5 

• Luke 20:1-26 

Thursday, August 8 

• Job 3, 4      

• Song of Solomon 6 

• Luke 20:27-47 

Friday, August 9 

• Job 5, 6 

• Song of Solomon 7 

• Luke 21:1-38 

Saturday, August 10 

• Job 7, 8 

• Song of Solomon 8 

• Luke 22:1-38 
“Regularly claim God’s forgiveness 
through Christ, then refuse to wallow in 
guilt feelings.” (G. Scorgie, A Little Guide, 175.) 

Sunday, August 11 

• Job 9, 10      

• Psalm 1 

• Luke 22:39-71 

Monday, August 12 

• Job 11, 12 

• Psalm 2 

• Luke 23:1-25 

Tuesday, August 13 

• Job 13, 14 

• Psalm 3 

• Luke 23:26-56 

Wednesday, August 14 

• Job 15, 16 

• Psalm 4 

• Luke 24:1-35 

Thursday, August 15 

• Job 17, 18  

• Psalm 5 

• Luke 24:36-53 

Friday, August 16 

• Job 19, 20 

• Psalm 6 

• Ephesians 1 

Saturday, August 17 

• Job 21, 22 

• Psalm 7 

• Ephesians 2 

Sunday, August 18 

• Job 23, 24   

• Psalm 8 

• Ephesians 3 

Monday, August 19 

• Job 25, 26 

• Psalm 9 

• Ephesians 4 

Tuesday, August 20 

• Job 27, 28     

• Psalm 10 

• Ephesians 5  

Wednesday, August 21 

• Job 29, 30 

• Psalm 11 

• Ephesians 6 

Thursday, August 22 

• Job 31, 32 

• Psalm 12 

• Philippians 1 

Friday, August 23 

• Job 33, 34 

• Psalm 13 

• Philippians 2 

Saturday, August 24 

• Job 35, 36 

• Psalm 14 

• Philippians 3 
“Never forget that our culture is one vast 
conspiracy to distract you from the real 
point of living. All is lost if you simply go 
with the flow.” (Glen Scorgie, A Little Guide, 
175.) 

 

Sunday, August 25 

• Job 37, 38 

• Psalm 15 

• Philippians 4 

Monday, August 26 

• Job 39, 40 

• Psalm 16 

• Colossians 1 

Tuesday, August 27 

• Job 41, 42 

• Psalm 17 

• Colossians 2 
 “View all this as a brief prelude to a 
wondrous eternity.” (G. Scorgie, A Little Guide, 
176.) 

Wednesday, August 28 

• Isaiah 1, 2 

• Psalm 18 

• Colossians 3 

Thursday, August 29 

• Isaiah 3, 4 

• Psalm 19 

• Colossians 4 

Friday, August 30 

• Isaiah 5, 6 

• Psalm 20 

• 1 Thessalonians 1 

Saturday, August 31 

• Isaiah 7, 8 

• Psalm 21 

• 1 Thessalonians 2 

Memory Verse of the Month 
Deuteronomy 18:15, 16 
15 “The LORD your God will raise up 

for you a prophet like me from among 

you, from your fellow Israelites. You 

must listen to him. 16 For this is what 

you asked of the LORD your God at 

Horeb on the day of the assembly 

when you said, “Let us not hear the 

voice of the LORD our God nor see this 

great fire anymore, or we will die.”  


